I

Europe, Middle East

Belgium
Finland
France

Germany

Greece
Italy

Jordan

DIRECTORY OF OHARA CHAPTERS ABROAD H
Belgian Chapter Greta Vervoort grelpa.vervoort@skynet.be
Finland Study Group Sirpa Kolu sirpakolu@hotmail.com
Antilles Guyane Chapter (French West Indies) ~ Simone Gruel sim.ryuwa@ gmail.com
France Chapter Marcel Vrignaud centre-cafi @orange.fr
France South Chapter Damien Dufour ayame @neuf.fr
Hauts de France (France-North) Chapter =~ Marc Kapella marc-kapella@laposte.net
La Rochelle Chapter Anne Marie Morin amc.morin@orange.fr
Paris Chapter Lila Dias liladias @hotmail.fr
Provence Cote d’Azur Chapter Monique Levantis kikyomoki@ gmail.com
West France Chapter Christine Gouy christine.gouy44 @gmail.com
Yvelines Bords de Seine Chapter Kato Ikuko ikuko.kato @free.fr
Lyon Kiku Study Group Denis Binaud denisbinaud @ gmx.fr

The Netherlands

Spain
Sweden

Switzerland
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom

North America

U.S.A.

Rhone-Alpes St. Etienne Study Group

Christiane Ponsonnet

ponsonnetg @aol.com

Frankfurt-Main Chapter

Inge Lehnert

inge.lehnert@ohara-ikabana.com

Frankfurt Furyu Chapter

Regina Oberndorfer

regina.oberndorfer @ gmail.com

North West Germany Study Group

Hannelore Krause

rhodea08 @ goolemail.com

Greek Chapter

Joanna Barczyk

joanna.ikebana@gmail.com

Bergamo Chapter

Elena Salvi

eleghez@gmail.com

Milan Chapter Roberta Santagostino ro.santagostino @ gmail.com
Rome Chapter Annamaria Ratto ikebanaohararoma@gmail.com
Venice Chapter Paola Piras info@ikebanavenezia.it
Bologna Study Group Fiorella Falavigna De Leo  rpinch@libero.it

Northern Lazio & Umbria Study Group Silvana Mattei silvanamattei @hotmail.com
Jordan Chapter Fatina Kabariti chairman @jkbank.com.jo
Netherlands Chapter Conny van Dongen ikebana-ohara@hotmail.com
Madrid Study Group Leonor Pozo Medina 1p0z0690 @hotmail.com
Stockholm Study Group Boel Lindbergh boel.lindbergh@yahoo.se
Switzerland Chapter René Mutti r.mutti@hotmail.com

Dubai Abu Dhabi Study Group Oki Harue ikebaname @ gmail.com
England Chapter Jeddi Bassan jeddi03 @hotmail.com
Southwest England Study Group Diane Norman Har3ridge@aol.com

Arizona

California

Georgia
Hawaii
Illinois

Massachusetts

Michigan

New York

Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania

Texas
Virginia
Washington

Canada British Columbia

Montreal
Ontario

Arizona Chapter Sharon Strom dhstrom @msn.com
Sonoran Desert Study Group Louise Daggs ldaggs2 @cox.net

La Jolla Chapter Susan Redman ikebana.lajolla@gmail.com
Los Angeles Chapter Satsuki Palter satsuki.palter @verizon.net
Monterey bay Chapter Yoshiko Saito-Abbott ysaito-abbott@csumb.edu

Northern California Chapter

Maruyama Suiko

mitsmaruyama@gmail.com

San Diego Sakura Chapter Tracy Guo tracyyguo@gmail.com
San Diego Wabi Chapter Carole Scott cscott@sdsu.edu
Laguna Area Study Group Karen Lee Lynn mlynnjr@cox.net
Sacramento Area Study Group Sally Tsunekawa SLTsune@aol.com

Southeastern U.S. Chapter

Beth Bowers-klaine

beth.klaine @ gmail.com

Honolulu Chapter Linda Kamiyama lindakamiyama @ gmail.com
Chicago Chapter Annika Au annikaau@live.com
Massachusetts Chapter Matsuyama Hiroko info@oharaschoolma.com
Boston Study Group Keiko Thayer international @ohararyu.or.jp
Ann Arbor Chapter Anne Morrison annebmorrison @comcast.net
Mid-Michigan Study Group Doris Imshaug international @ohararyu.or.jp
Buffalo Chapter Jo Ellen Budnick international @ohararyu.or.jp
New York Area Chapter Takahashi Asae asae @zenshowny.com
Finger Lakes Study Group Saskia F. Eller saskia@rochester.rr.com
Miami Valley Chapter Lynne Hamilton lynneh1394 @gmail.com
Northern Ohio Chapter Darlene Hritz dar.hritz@gmail.com

Oregon Chapter Carolyn Alter bealter@mac.com

Delaware Valley Chapter Chung Yun Kim cukim@verizon.net
Pittsburgh Chapter Marilyn Berry mjberry1936 @gmail.com
Houston Chapter Sushila Mathew sushilamathew70@ gmail.com
Washington D.C. Area Chapter Victoria Melzer victoriaelisem @ gmail.com
Seattle Chapter Phyllis Danielson phyllis.danielson @centurylink.net
Victoria Study Group Lorian Roberts Lorianroberts @ gmail.com
Montreal Chapter Lynne Williams willzann @sympatico.ca
Ottawa Chapter Marie-Eve Coupal laurence_place @hotmail.com
Toronto Chapter Ming-Li Wu minglw@hotmail.com

EOTA (Europian Ohara Teachers’ Association)
NAOTA (North American Ohara Teachers’ Association)

Anne-Marie Morin

http://www.ikebana-eota.eu/

Grace Sekimitsu

http://www.ikebana-naota.org/index.htm




